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NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CHENNAI PORT TRUST

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT
List of Unclaimed and Uncleared Goods in Chennai Port Trust Premises
(SWH/Gazette/2014/TC)
No. SRO C-14/2014.

Notice is hereby given that the under-mentioned packages remaining uncleared in the Trust’'s premises which have been
given notice and listed in the current publication but have not so far been disposed by auction will be sold by
“Public Auction” cum (or) E-Auction during the month of December 2014, if they have not been cleared within 10 days of this
notice under Section 48 of Customs Act, 1962 (as amended) and Sections 61 and 62 of the Major Port Trust Act, 1963 (N0.38
of 1963) as amended by the Major Port Trust (Amendment) Act, 1974 (No.29 of 1974), by Chennai Port Trust's Auctioneers. If
any packages are not sold in the auction for which they are listed, they will be included for sale in the succeeding auctions.

CHENNAI PORT TRUST
SALES WARE HOUSE

Sl. Lot Vsl. Name / Vsl. Sl Line Marks and Description & Lying
No. No. Date of No./ No. Numbers No. of Area
Arrival IGM No. Packages
1 23/13 Hoegh Oslo 22342/ 7 As per B/L 1999
17.10.2012 2046315 International
Bucket Truck NQ
DIMS: 293 x
108x130-1
Unit
2 32/13 Admire 24554/ 29 AET-4108 Galvanised CQ
Coral 2091892 Arudra steel sheetin shed
08.11.2013 Chennai coils spec:As
No.1-2 per JIS G3302
Made in SGCC-Non
Japan chemical
treatment
unoiled - 2
pkgs.
3 01/14 Huge SW/ 24515/ E/L BGR Energy BGR Energy SQll
16.11.2013 2071612 System system -
1 Pkg.-3720
kgs.
4 28/14 Morning 25124/ 5 India New scania WQ I
Mercator 2078492 IN813/205 Truck model P
/19.02.14 410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit
5 29/14 Morning 25124/ 7 India New scania WQ |
Mercator 2078492 IN813/188 Truck model P
/19.02.14 410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit
6 34/14 Hoegh Trident 25268/ 18 India New scania WwQ I
/20.03.14 2080546 IN813/187 Truck model P
5343146 410 CB8X4

EHZ - 1 unit
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Sl.
No.

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Lot
No.

35/14

36/14

37/14

38/14

39/14

45/14

46/14

47/14

48/14

49/14

57/14

58/14

Vsl. Name /
Date of
Arrival

Glovis
Countess /
26.02.14

Glovis
Countess /
26.02.14

Glovis
Countess /
26.02.14

Glovis
Countess /
26.02.14

Glovis
Countess /
26.02.14

Hoegh Kobe /
02.02.14

Hoegh Kobe /
02.02.14

Hoegh Kobe /
02.02.14

Hoegh Kobe /
02.02.14

Hoegh Kobe /
02.02.14

CSC Zhong
Hai/
24.05.14

Ise/
03.06.14

DTP—III-2 (45)—1
DTP—III-2 (45)—1a

Vsl. Sl.
No./
IGM No.

25169/
2079074

25169/
2079074

25169/
2079074

25169/
2079074

25169/
2079074

25055/
2077553

25055/
2077553

25055/
2077553

25055/
2077553

25055/
2077553

25644/
2085036

25693/
2085628

Line
No.

13

DTP—III-2 (45)—2
DTP—III-2 (45)—2a

Marks and
Numbers

India
IN813/207

India
IN813/209

India
IN813/189

India
IN813/208

India
IN813/206

India
IN813/203
5341617

India
IN813/201
5341662

India
IN813/202
5341697

India
IN813/204
5341707

As per B/L

Katsuhiro
Matex India
Chennai
371-41-020

As per B/L

Description &
No. of
Packages

New scania
Chassi model
P410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit

New scania
Chassi model
P410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit

New scania
Chassi model
P410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit

New scania
Chassi model
P410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit

New scania
Chassi model
P410 CB8X4
EHZ - 1 unit

New scania
Truck P 410
CB8X4EHZ-1
unit

New scania
Truck P 410
CB8X4EHZ-1
unit

New scania
Truck P 410
CB8X4EHZ-1
unit

New scania
Truck P 410
CB8X4EHZ-1
unit

Custom Mobile
Trailer - 1 unit

Hot rolled steel
plates - 10 Pcs.

1 case of Steam
Turbine
Generator
package for
kudgi super
thermal power
project

Lying
Area

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

cQ

wQ
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Sl. Lot Vsl. Name / Vsl. SI. Line Marks and Description & Lying
No. No. Date of No./ No. Numbers No. of Area
Arrival IGM No. Packages
19 59/14 Dafu / 25669/ 1 Port of Design and SQI
05.06.14 2085451 Loading Engineering and

Tianjin manufacture JDV
Xingang and supply of (S)
Sea Port plantand wall
China equipment
Cranes and
accessories for
Steel Melting
Shop - 185
pkgs.
20 6114 Dafu / 25669/ 3 BMM Slag Manufacture SQI
05.06.14 2085451 POT 003- and supply of and
005 slag pots for JDV
steel melting (S)
shop - 3 Pcs. wall

CONDITION OF SALE

1. Lots to be examined by the intending purchaser before bidding and to be taken with all faults and errors of description.

2. The goods are to be taken on ‘AS IS WHERE IS’ basis. The Trust shall not take the responsibility with reference to
weights, measurements, quantities, qualities, etc.,

3. E-Auction will be conducted online by the Trust’s Auctioneer, M/s.MSTC Limited, Southern Regional Office, Leelavathi
Building, 1l Floor, 69, Armenian Street, Chennai 600 001, through their website www.mstcecommerce.com.

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of “The Chairman, Chennai Port Trust”
should be deposited with the Auctioneer before bidding.

5. The demand draft/pay order of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned back after completion of E-Auction by the
Auctioneer. Chennai Port Trust will not pay any interest to the bidder on the EMD amount/Balance amount/Refund amount or
any deposits.

6. The highest bidder to be the purchaser and in the event of any dispute arising between two or more bidders, the lots so
disputed should be put up again and resold.

7. The bid amount shall be paid in full, immediately after the bid is knocked down. If this not possible, the balance amount
should be paid to the Trust's Financial Adviser and Chief Accounts Officer on or before 4.00 p.m. on the
third day, calculating from the date of confirmation of sale, failing which the amount paid will be forfeited and the Trust will resell
the lot either privately or by Public Auction or E-Auction at the risk and responsibility of the defaulters.

8. Goods advertised for sale will not be withdrawn by the Trust, except on payment of sufficient deposit to cover the Harbour
dues, Demurrage charges and other charges due thereon.

9. The goods sold in Auction will not be delivered to the purchaser unless the purchaser produces Delivery Order from the
Auctioneers for having paid the amount in full. Also the bidder should complete the Customs formalities, such as payment of
Customs duty, if any.

10. Goods sold in Auction shall be allowed three free days excluding Sundays and Board’s holidays from the date of
confirmation of sale and thereafter shall be charged applicable Port charges at daily rates as per Scale of Rates, upto and
including the date of clearance.

11. Within the free period, the bidder shall collect Bills of Entry with assessed Customs duty amount from the Trust and remit
the same to Customs with proper receipt.

12. The lots sold will be lying at the risk of the purchaser and must be removed within the free period of three working days
from the date of confirmation of sale at the purchaser's expenses.
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13. The purchasers are distinctly warned that if the goods are not cleared within eight days from the date of expiry of free
period, the sale of lot shall stand cancelled and the EMD/bid amount will be forfeited. The bidder will have no claim whatsoever
over the material and the same will be sold either privately or by Public Auction or E-Auction. The first purchaser will in such
a situation be held liable for any loss arising from such resale and will forfeit any advances together with auctioneer’s
commission.

14. The Trust shall reserve the right to withdraw any of the items notified for sale without assigning any reason for such
withdrawals. However, if any payment has been made, it would be refunded.

15. The Port shall reserve the right to take such action against the defaulting bidder as deemed fit by the Trust and/or can
debar the said bidder from bidding in the current and/or future auctions also.

16. The bidders shall gain admission into the Harbour on the days of Inspection by obtained Harbour Entry Permit (HEP) on
payment from the Assistant Traffic Manager, Computer Pass Section, Chennai Port Trust Chennai - 600 001. The successful
bidder should also obtain HEP on payment for clearing the goods.

17. The delivery of the lots would be allowed from 1000 Hrs. to 1300 Hrs. and 1400 Hrs to 1700 Hrs. only.
18. The VAT (Sales Tax) and Income Tax as applicable will be levied additionally as per rules in force.

19. Terms: Cash or Demand Draft or Pay Order of any Nationalized Bank.

20. All the lots sold in the auction are subject to confirmation.

21. If any packages are not sold in the auction for which they are listed they wil be included for sale on the succeeding sale
by Tender or in Public Auction.

22. The Trust reserves the right to amend and modify ‘Terms and Conditions, and announce the same if need be while the
auction is in progress or prior to commencement of Auction.

Chennai-600 001, R. PRABAKAR

19th November 2014. Sr. Deputy Traffic Manager (C)
for Traffic Manager
Chennai Port Trust.
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